•. \$	05/21/2012				P		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		RS	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5-16-12	103644779						
To the Honorable C	commiss.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying part				s of receiving party(ies)			
Melvyn Brian Driver	MAY 1 6 2012			orts Limited			
	ALL STRUCT			nit 11, Titan Court, Laporte Way United Kingdom Zip: LU4 8EF			
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?Yes X No	City. <u>Lu</u>	ton State.	United Kingdom Zip. LO4 82F			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger						
Security	Change of Name						
Other							
Execution Date: 05/14/201	12	Additional n	ame(s) & add	dress(es) attached?Yes \underline{X} No			
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s) A QUICK RELEASE	TIE DEVIC	E				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is:							
A. Patent Application No	(c) 20/111 735	B. Paten	t No (c)				
A. Patent Application NC	5.(5) 2314 14,7 55	D. Faten	11 140.(5)				
	Additional numbers attached:	Yes <u>X</u> No					
•	arty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Christopher J. Filde	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed						
Internal Address:							
		Autho	orized to be	e charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Fildes & O	ck Avenue, Suite 2		··· · ·				
	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236							
		(Attach du	plicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	<u></u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature	<u> </u>						
To the best of my knowl	edge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true ar	nd correct a	and any attached copy is			
a true copy of the origina	al document.						
	DI. A.AAA						
Christopher J. Fildes	Coms IT tildes		May	<u>y 14, 2012</u>			
Name of person signing	Signature			Date			
	Total number of pages including cover	-					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
			05/17/201	2 MBELETE1 0000005 29414735	١		
			01 FC:808)		
				PATENT	/		

REEL: 028285 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

1) Moltr	in Brian	n Driver
ĿŁ.) Mervy	/n Briar	i Driver

- (2)
- (1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).
- (4)

(3)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(5) Insert name of Assignee(s)

of Assignee(s)

(5) MDC Exports Limited

(6) Insert address (6) Unit 11, Titan Court, Laporte Way, Luton, Bedfordshire LU4 8EF, United Kingdom

> (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No. (7) A QUICK RELEASE TIE DEVICE

Foreign Application or _____Case No.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application

 (9) Alternative identification (9) U.S. applicants Serial Number <u>29/414,735</u> for filed applications

(8) on

filed March 12, 2012

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts, which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representative thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Fildes & Outland, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the

PATENT REEL: 028285 FRAME: 0796

1

rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

3

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and /or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1)	Date 14-05-	-2012 Name of Inventor	M.B. Quan	
		Me	lvyn Brian Driver	
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2.31	m 2 - 1			
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(4)	Date	Name of Inventor		
	• 			
			·	
	·			
	and the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· .	
. •				
	·			
	ч •			
	*.			
1, 19				
	and the second			
1				
· · · · · · · · ·				
• • •				
· · · ·				
an Ang ang ang				
			についました。ここには「彼らん」が、 時代の時代であり、ここになった。 そうしょう	
			· 영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영상·영	
				그는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같아.
	요. 이 관련 수요한 것이 ^있 는. 사람들은 것이 있는 것이	4		
· · · ·				
				PATENT
RECO	RDED: 05/16/	2012	REEL: 02	8285 FRAME: 0797